Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Gold Council		05/15/2007	Association: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exchange Traded Gold Limited
Street Address:	55 Old Broad Street
City:	London EC2M 1RX
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76648352	EXCHANGE TRADED GOLD A WORLD GOLD COUNCIL INITIATIVE
Serial Number:	176648353	EXCHANGE TRADED GOLD A WORLD GOLD COUNCIL INITIATIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)732-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127323200

Email: auslander@clm.com
Correspondent Name: Rose Auslander
Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WOR20/026/027

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Carter Ledyard & Milburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0315

900077260

7664835

199 HJ

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rose Auslander			
Signature:	/rose auslander/			
Date:	05/18/2007			
Total Attachments: 3 source=WORLD GOLD ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=WORLD GOLD ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=WORLD GOLD ASSIGNMENT#page3 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 15 day of 2007 between World Gold Council, of 55 Old Broad Street, London, EC2M 1 RX, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the One Part and Exchange Traded Gold Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales and having its principle place of business at 55 Old Broad Street, London, EC2M 1 RX, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee" of the Other Part.

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor is the owner of the marks set out in the Schedule and the applications and registrations therefor ("the Trade Mark").
- B. The Assignor has agreed with the Assignee for the transfer of the Trade Mark to the Assignee together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services in respect of which the Trade Mark is applied for and registered.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of £1 -one pound sterling paid by the Assignor to the Assignee and for other good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged): -

- 1. The Assignor as legal and beneficial owner does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, property, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark together with any right to sue for past infringement thereof and together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services in respect of which the Trade Mark is registered, to have and to hold absolutely and the Assignor covenants with the Assignee that it will do all such acts and things as may be necessary and convenient to procure the registration of the said Assignee as registered proprietor of the Trade Mark.
- 2. The Assignor hereby warrants that it is not aware of any claim which may affect the Trade Mark nor has it charged or encumbered the Trade Mark and the Assignee shall have and enjoy quiet possession of the Trade Mark uninterrupted by the Assignor or any person claiming under or in trust for the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been entered into the day and year first herein written.

6167133.2

EXECUTED AS A DEED by the

Assignor World Gold Council

by its authorized representative:

Name: JAMES E. BURTON

Title: CHE GECUNVE

in the presence of:

Name:

CHRISTINE T WOODWARD

EXECUTED AS A DEED by the

Assignee Exchange Traded

Gold Limited:

by its authorized representative:

Name: JAMES LOWE

Title: DIRECTOR.

in the presence of:

Name:

CHRISTINE T WOODWARD

6167133.2

SCHEDULE

CTM Registration No.

Class/es

EXCHANGE TRADE GOLD – A WORLD GOLD COUNCIL INITIATIVE logo	004595922	16 and 36
<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Application No.	<u>Class/es</u>
EXCHANGE TRADE GOLD – A WORLD GOLD COUNCIL INITIATIVE logo	76/648,352	16
EXCHANGE TRADE GOLD – A WORLD GOLD COUNCIL INITIATIVE logo	76/648,353	36

6167133.2

RECORDED: 05/18/2007

* 1 25

Trademark

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0319